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Government of India
Ministry of Mines
Indian Burcau of Mines
Office of the Regional Controller of Mines.
Makhupura Industrial Arca, Ajmer- 305002
Ph-145-2695165 / 2695476 Fax-2695202
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Mine Code: 38RAJ01001

File No: RAJ/AJM-89/LST-01/Vol-V fe=id: 06.09.2019

To: Sr1 M.K. Garg, Mine Agent
Sheopura Kesarpura Limestone Mine,
M/s Shree Cement Ltd.,
Post Box No: 33, Bangur Nagar,
Beawer (Raj) -305901
(e-mail: shreebwr@shreecementltd.com, gargmk@shreecementltd.com)

Sub:  Violation of provision of Mineral Conservation and Development Rule, 2017 in respct of your
Sheopura Kesarpura Limestone Mine in Ajmer District of Rajasthan State.

qRIqY,

The following provision of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 (hereinafter

referred as MCDR, 2017) were found to violated in your above said mine during inspection on
22/08/2019 by the undersign in presence of your good self and Shri T.K. Dhelawat, Mine Manager of your

Mine:

Rule

Status and extent of violation

11(1)

Mining operations have not been carried out in accordance to Modification in Review of
Mining Plan approved vide letter number 584(4)(3)(1710)/2017/RCM-AJM dated
16/11/2017 to the extent given below:

(1) An area of 2.4 hectare was proposed to rehabilitate by the way of plantation during the
year 2018-19. However, it has been reported that only 0.6 hectare area has been rehabilitated.
(2) Proposal for construction of retaining wall of 180 mts and 600 mts around waste dump-
01 and waste dump-02 respectively has been envisaged. However, no retaining wall has been

constructed.

45(7)

On examination of annual return for the year 2018-19 following discrepancies have been

observed.
(1) In part II A, Capital Structure, Interest paid during the year has been reported. However,

in cost of production part, interest paid per tonne is reported as NIL.

47

L

As per rule the holder of a mining lease shall send intimation in Form I within fifteen days
after the commencement of borehole to a depth cxceeding ten meters from the surface. It is
observed that Form-I has not been submitted for all drilled bore holes.

02. It is brought to your notice that above violations of MCDR, 2017 constitutes an offence punishable
under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.
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03. Inability to comply the provision of MCDR, 2017 following action may be initiated against you:
(1) order suspension of all mining operations in the mine.

(11) take action to initiate prosecution under these rules;

(1i1) recommend termination of the mining leasc.

04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office
within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issuc of this letter.
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